Registration of a Charge

Company name: HOMEGUARD PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company number: 03491806

Received for Electronic Filing: 10/07/2019



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 10/07/2019

Charge code: 0349 1806 0021

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: THE LEASEHOLD PROPERTY KNOWN AS FLAT 14, THE MANOR, 19

DERBY ROAD, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 3PZ REGISTERED AT THE LAND

REGISTRY UNDER TITLE NUMBER DT425194.

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 3491806

Charge code: 0349 1806 0021

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 10th July 2019 and created by HOMEGUARD PROPERTIES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 10th July 2019.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 11th July 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

						<i>ଘ</i> ୩6,6	87-			
Da	te:	IO	107120	A	Advance:	134481	PC-4-14-4-0-4-3-1-4-3-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1-4-1	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)	*	
The Borrower:			Homeguard	l Properties	Limited (CRN:	03491806) of 5	Elstree Gate	e, Elstree Way, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6	1JD	
The Bank:			OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.							
The	e Proj	perty:	Flat 14, The Manor, 19 Derby Road, Bournemouth BH1 3PZ							
Land Registry Title			Number: DT425194							
1.	This Mortgage incorporates the OneSavings Bank plc Mortg to the Borrower.					plc Mortgage (age Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied			
2.	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bant by the Borrower:								Bank	
	a)	charges	he Property	to the Bank	the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;					
	b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:									
(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Pro								or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;		
 (II) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisor contractors in relation to the Property; and 									rs or	
(III) guarantees, insurances or compensation monies not						nonies now or	at any time	relating to any of the Property.		
3.	This	Mortgage	secures fur	her advand	es but does n	ot oblige the B	ank to make	a them.		
DESTRUCTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	restr with One ∰∄	iction in ti out a writ Savings E ETHE SC	ne following t ten consent ank plc refer DRROWER I	form: "No d signed by red to in the S AN INDIN	isposition of the the proprieto e charges regi	ne registered e r for the time ster." IDIVIDUALS	state by the being of th	ion against the registered title to the Property proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered charge dated 10/07/2019 in favo	tered	
	natur		a by the Borr	ower(s) in t	ne presence c			ure to be separately witnessed) nature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and addre		
		and Gana Jan	10000	The state of the s			violess alg	addie, name (in block carnala), and addie	155.	
		······································	***************************************	N N N N N			- Personal I		**************************************	
	······································		an tours on our state of the st	1977771	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TATELOGIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		p1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
***************************************					**************************************	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			BB (A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
英語製料			RROWER IS			of the Borrowe	er in the pres	sence of the witness	phress331(Eps	
Signature of Direct				Ÿ	-		•	nature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and addre	SS:	
								369 BURNT OAK BROADWAY EDGWARE HAS SAW	A de la	
Name of Director (printed):						N	Name of Witness (printed):			
DANIEL REICHMANN							KIRPA	il Singh		

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

